
 

 

Supreme Court of Canada / Cour suprême du Canada 
 

 
(Le français suit) 

 

JUDGMENTS TO BE RENDERED ON LEAVE APPLICATIONS 

 

February 13, 2026 
 

OTTAWA – The Supreme Court of Canada will decide the following leave applications at 

9:45 a.m. ET on Thursday, February 19, 2026. This list might change. 
 

 

1. Fouzia Bouchelaghem v. Université Laval, et al. (Que.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41770) 

 

2. Nicholas Necan v. His Majesty the King (Ont.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41958) 

 

3. R.K. v. His Majesty the King (Alta.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41896) 

 

4. Michelle Botosh v. Rajka Soric, Rajka Soric Medicine Professional Corporation, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) 

(41846) 

 

5. Canadian National Railway Company v. Alberta Pacific Forest Industries Inc. (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) 

(42092) 

 

6. Chris Walby, et al. v. His Majesty the King (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41929) 

 

7. Ikramullah Khan v. His Majesty the King (Ont.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41894) 

 

8. Dante Cromwell v. His Majesty the King (N.S.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41953) 

 

9. Devon Burry v. His Majesty the King (N.L.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41968) 

 

10. James Porat v. His Majesty the King (Sask.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41977) 

 

11. Francesco Gabriele Qualizza, et al. v. Joseph Benjamin Stewart, et al. (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41907) 

 

12. Pranav Parikh v. His Majesty the King (Alta.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41836) 

 

13. Pranav Parikh v. Red-L Distributors Ltd. (Alta.) (Civil) (By Leave) (39409) 

 

14. Nutrition Guidance Services Inc., et al. v. Martin Schwartz, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41872) 

 

15. His Majesty the King v. S.N.L. (Man.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (42021) 

 

16. Elias Woldemariam v. John David Struan Reid (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41891) 

 

17. Enviro-Gun Ltd., et al. v. Rural Municipality of Sherwood No. 159 (Sask.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41919) 

 

18. Randy B. Williams v. ATB Financial (Alta.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41916) 

 

19. Travis Mitchell Patron v. His Majesty the King (Sask.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41944) 

 

20. C.T.B. v. B.B. (Man.) (Civil) (By Leave) (42106) 
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PROCHAINS JUGEMENTS SUR DEMANDES D’AUTORISATION 
 

Le 13 février 2026 
 

OTTAWA – La Cour suprême du Canada se prononcera sur les demandes d’autorisation 

suivantes le jeudi 19 février 2026, à 9 h 45 HE. Cette liste pourrait changer. 
 

 

1. Fouzia Bouchelaghem c. Université Laval, et al. (Qc) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41770) 

 

2. Nicholas Necan c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Ont.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41958) 

 

3. R.K. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Alb.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41896) 

 

4. Michelle Botosh c. Rajka Soric, Rajka Soric Medicine Professional Corporation, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) 

(Autorisation) (41846) 

 

5. La Compagnie des chemins de fer nationaux du Canada c. Alberta Pacific Forest Industries Inc. (Féd.) (Civile) 

(Autorisation) (42092) 

 

6. Chris Walby, et al. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Féd.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41929) 

 

7. Ikramullah Khan c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Ont.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41894) 

 

8. Dante Cromwell c. Sa Majesté le Roi (N.-É.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41953) 

 

9. Devon Burry c. Sa Majesté le Roi (T.-N.-L.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41968) 

 

10. James Porat c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Sask.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41977) 

 

11. Francesco Gabriele Qualizza, et al. c. Joseph Benjamin Stewart, et al. (Féd.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41907) 

 

12. Pranav Parikh c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Alb.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41836) 

 

13. Pranav Parikh c. Red-L Distributors Ltd. (Alb.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (39409) 

 

14. Nutrition Guidance Services Inc., et al. c. Martin Schwartz, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41872) 

 

15. Sa Majesté le Roi c. S.N.L. (Man.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (42021) 

 

16. Elias Woldemariam c. John David Struan Reid (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41891) 

 

17. Enviro-Gun Ltd., et al. c. Rural Municipality of Sherwood No. 159 (Sask.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41919) 

 

18. Randy B. Williams c. ATB Financial (Alb.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41916) 

 

19. Travis Mitchell Patron c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Sask.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41944) 

 

20. C.T.B. c. B.B. (Man.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (42106) 
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Supreme Court of Canada / Cour suprême du Canada : 

Registry-greffe@scc-csc.ca 

1-844-365-9662 
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